Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Arizona

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
Civilian Labor Force 3,604,805 3,613,043 3,578,637 3,543,717 3,552,457
Employment 3,442,732 3,451,805 3,359,486 3,069,951 3,233,472
Unemployment 162,073 161,238 219,151 473,766 318,985
Unemployment rate 4.5 4.5 6.1 13.4 9.0

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Flagstaff MSA(Coconino County)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
Civilian Labor Force 78,181 78,431 77,326 71,547 70,002
Employment 74,013 74,247 71,246 58,718 61,323
Unemployment 4,168 4,184 6,080 12,829 8,679
Unemployment rate 53 5.3 7.9 17.9 12.4

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

JUN
3,509,620
3,158,464

351,156

10.0

JUN
69,118
59,990

9,128
13.2

JUL
3,565,784
3,185,553

380,231
10.7

JUL
69,241
60,093

9,148
13.2

AUG
3,420,111
3,217,662
202,449
5.9

AUG
66,377
61,261

5,116
7.7

SEP

SEP

OCT

oCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC



Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Lake Havasu City-Kingman MSA(Mohave County)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
Civilian Labor Force 89,049 89,369 87,810 86,296 87,710
Employment 84,190 84,522 81,005 69,193 75,252
Unemployment 4,859 4,847 6,805 17,103 12,458
Unemployment rate 5.5 5.4 7.7 19.8 14.2

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Phoenix MSA

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
Civilian Labor Force 2,539,784 2,546,092 2,504,324 2,477,130 2,489,854
Employment 2,441,354 2,447,857 2,367,276 2,160,863 2,277,426
Unemployment 98,430 98,235 137,048 316,267 212,428
Unemployment rate 3.9 3.9 5.5 12.8 8.5

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

JUN
85,006
74,123
10,883

12.8

JUN
2,459,998
2,223,749

236,249

9.6

JUL
86,223
75,346
10,877

12.6

JUL
2,486,221
2,230,350

255,871
10.3

AUG
81,683
75,817

5,866
7.2

AUG
2,382,261
2,246,943

135,318

5.7

SEP

SEP

OCT

oCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC



Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Prescott MSA(Yavapai County)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
Civilian Labor Force 108,146 108,343 106,496 109,462 109,042
Employment 103,568 103,795 100,209 93,637 99,423
Unemployment 4,578 4,548 6,287 15,825 9,619
Unemployment rate 4.2 4.2 5.9 14.5 8.8

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Sierra-Vista Douglas MSA(Cochise County)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
Civilian Labor Force 51,386 51,715 51,734 50,562 51,383
Employment 48,564 48,907 47,900 44,846 47,514
Unemployment 2,822 2,808 3,834 5,716 3,869
Unemployment rate 5.5 5.4 7.4 11.3 7.5

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

JUN
106,632
96,981
9,651
9.1

JUN
50,342
45,965

4,377
8.7

JUL
107,427
97,195
10,232
9.5

JUL
51,630
46,877

4,753
9.2

AUG
103,118
97,823
5,295
5.1

AUG
50,307
47,747

2,560
5.1

SEP

SEP

OCT

oCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC



Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Tucson MSA(Pima County)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
Civilian Labor Force 502,868 503,484 496,691 496,631 500,383
Employment 481,480 482,020 466,767 431,735 457,089
Unemployment 21,388 21,464 29,924 64,896 43,294
Unemployment rate 4.3 4.3 6.0 13.1 8.7

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Yuma MSA(Yuma County)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
Civilian Labor Force 100,204 100,433 102,578 99,132 94,334
Employment 83,697 83,982 81,354 74,342 77,388
Unemployment 16,507 16,451 21,224 24,790 16,946
Unemployment rate 16.5 16.4 20.7 25.0 18.0

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

JUN
496,701
449,008
47,693
9.6

JUN
94,609
77,465
17,144

18.1

JUL
501,375
449,761

51,614
10.3

JUL
98,203
77,629
20,574

21.0

AUG
478,134
451,307
26,827
5.6

AUG
87,563
78,013

9,550
10.9

SEP

SEP

OCT

oCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC



	Sheet

