2020

Arizona

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
Civilian Labor Force	3,604,805	3,613,043	3,578,637	3,543,717	3,552,457	3,509,620	3,565,784	3,420,111				
Employment	3,442,732	3,451,805	3,359,486	3,069,951	3,233,472	3,158,464	3,185,553	3,217,662				
Unemployment	162,073	161,238	219,151	473,766	318,985	351,156	380,231	202,449				
Unemployment rate	4.5	4.5	6.1	13.4	9.0	10.0	10.7	5.9				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020

Flagstaff MSA(Coconino County)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
Civilian Labor Force	78,181	78,431	77,326	71,547	70,002	69,118	69,241	66,377				
Employment	74,013	74,247	71,246	58,718	61,323	59 <i>,</i> 990	60,093	61,261				
Unemployment	4,168	4,184	6,080	12,829	8,679	9,128	9,148	5,116				
Unemployment rate	5.3	5.3	7.9	17.9	12.4	13.2	13.2	7.7				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

2020

Lake Havasu City-Kingman MSA(Mohave County)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
Civilian Labor Force	89,049	89,369	87,810	86,296	87,710	85,006	86,223	81,683				
Employment	84,190	84,522	81,005	69,193	75,252	74,123	75,346	75,817				
Unemployment	4,859	4,847	6,805	17,103	12,458	10,883	10,877	5,866				
Unemployment rate	5.5	5.4	7.7	19.8	14.2	12.8	12.6	7.2				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020

Phoenix MSA

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
Civilian Labor Force	2,539,784	2,546,092	2,504,324	2,477,130	2,489,854	2,459,998	2,486,221	2,382,261				
Employment	2,441,354	2,447,857	2,367,276	2,160,863	2,277,426	2,223,749	2,230,350	2,246,943				
Unemployment	98,430	98,235	137,048	316,267	212,428	236,249	255,871	135,318				
Unemployment rate	3.9	3.9	5.5	12.8	8.5	9.6	10.3	5.7				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

2020

Prescott MSA(Yavapai County)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
Civilian Labor Force	108,146	108,343	106,496	109,462	109,042	106,632	107,427	103,118				
Employment	103,568	103,795	100,209	93,637	99,423	96,981	97,195	97,823				
Unemployment	4,578	4,548	6,287	15,825	9,619	9,651	10,232	5,295				
Unemployment rate	4.2	4.2	5.9	14.5	8.8	9.1	9.5	5.1				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020

Sierra-Vista Douglas MSA(Cochise County)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
Civilian Labor Force	51,386	51,715	51,734	50,562	51,383	50,342	51,630	50,307				
Employment	48,564	48,907	47,900	44,846	47,514	45,965	46,877	47,747				
Unemployment	2,822	2,808	3,834	5,716	3,869	4,377	4,753	2,560				
Unemployment rate	5.5	5.4	7.4	11.3	7.5	8.7	9.2	5.1				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

2020

Tucson MSA(Pima County)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
Civilian Labor Force	502,868	503,484	496,691	496,631	500,383	496,701	501,375	478,134				
Employment	481,480	482,020	466,767	431,735	457,089	449,008	449,761	451,307				
Unemployment	21,388	21,464	29,924	64,896	43,294	47,693	51,614	26,827				
Unemployment rate	4.3	4.3	6.0	13.1	8.7	9.6	10.3	5.6				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Seasonally Adjusted Unemployment Statistics

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020

Yuma MSA(Yuma County)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
Civilian Labor Force	100,204	100,433	102,578	99,132	94,334	94,609	98,203	87,563				
Employment	83,697	83,982	81,354	74,342	77,388	77,465	77,629	78,013				
Unemployment	16,507	16,451	21,224	24,790	16,946	17,144	20,574	9 <i>,</i> 550				
Unemployment rate	16.5	16.4	20.7	25.0	18.0	18.1	21.0	10.9				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence